127
Important notice: Explanation of the order number (order codes) and additionally some order examples
see page 15 + 16. Further options for clamps, like other screws, clamping levers in different sizes, surface
treatment and coating, and special treatments see page 17 and upwards. Suitable tubes in steel, stainless
steel and aluminium up to maximum 6000 mm in any desired length (up from 500 mm with no extra charge for
cutting), inside and outside deburred, see page 108 and upwards.
INOCON GmbH
Industriestraße 31  53359 Rheinbach

1.5
2
Bestellschlüssel Einrohr- Verstelleinheiten
Order codes single tube linear units
ILSR S 30 1 1 500 300 V1/V2
 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
1. Bauform / type:   ILSR  (Inocon-Verstelleinheit Rund / Linearunit in round version)
ILSV  (Inocon-Verstelleinheit Vierkant / Linearunit in square version)
2. Material / material  ILSRS/ILSVS (Ausführung aus Stahl verchromt / Unit steel chromated)
ILSRE/ILSVE (Auführung aus Edelstahl / Unit stainless steel)
3.  Durchmesser /  Rund / round:    18/30/40/50/60 mm      Vierkant / square:  30/40/50 mm
Diameter
4.  Spindeln und Zapfen  1 = Rechtsgewinde, 1 Zapfen / Right-hand thread, 1 shaft
/spindles and shafts   2 = Linksgewinde, 1 Zapfen / Left-hand thread, 1 shaft
 3 = Rechtsgewinde, 2 Zapfen / Right-hand thread, 2 shafts
 4 = Linksgewinde, 2 Zapfen / Left-hand thread, 2 shafts
 5 = Rechts- und Linksgewinde, 1 Zapfen / Right- and left-hand thread, 1 shaft
 6 = Rechts- und Linksgewinde, 2 Zapfen / Right- and left-hand thread, 2 shafts
 7 = 1x Rechts- und 1x Linksgewinde (geteilt), 2 Zapfen / 1x Right- and 1x Left-hand thread (separated), 2 shafts
 8 = 2x Rechtsgewinde (geteilt), 2 Zapfen / 2x Right-hand thread (separated), 2 shafts
 9 = 2x Linksgewinde (geteilt), 2 Zapfen / 2x Left-hand thread (separated), 2 shafts
5. Lagerung / bearing 1 =  Kugellager, Gleitlager auf Anfrage / ball-bearing, friction bearing on request
6.  Gesamtlänge / Angabe in Millimeter /
total length
7. Hub / travel  Hub der Verstelleinheit bzw. Hub pro Seite bei Rechts- und Linksgewinde-Verstelleinheiten oder bei geteilten
Verstelleinheiten /
travel of the linearunit respectively the travel each side by right- and left-hand thread linearunits or separated
linearunits
8. Verlängerte Zapfen/ V1 = 1x verlängerter Zapfen / V1 = 1x extended shaft
    extended shafts  V2 = 2x verlängerter Zapfen (nur möglich bei Einheiten mit 2x Zapfen) / V2 = 2x extended shafts (only possible
by linearunits with 2x shafts)
Beachten Sie bitte:   Bei Rechts- und Linksgewinde Verstelleinheiten in der Ausführung mit einem Zapfen
liegt der Zapfen, falls nicht anders bestellt, auf der Rechtsgewindeseite.
Please note:   For right- and left-hand thread linear units by the version with one shaft the shaft always
is on the righthand thread, if not ordered differently.
133
Important notice: Explanation of the order number (order codes) and additionally some order examples
see page 15 + 16. Further options for clamps, like other screws, clamping levers in different sizes, surface
treatment and coating, and special treatments see page 17 and upwards. Suitable tubes in steel, stainless
steel and aluminium up to maximum 6000 mm in any desired length (up from 500 mm with no extra charge for
cutting), inside and outside deburred, see page 108 and upwards.
INOCON GmbH
Industriestraße 31  53359 Rheinbach
Tel.: (+49) 0 22 26 - 909 87-0